STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF WASHINGTON) SS. VILLAGE OF MAHTOMEDI)

I, N. Robert Hinsch, the duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Mahtomedi, County of Washington, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the hereto attached copy of Ordinance No. 73 of said village relating to the annexing of certain land to the village and extending the boundary lines of said village to include such land with the original thereof now on file and of record in my office and that the same is true and correct copy of the original and of the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the official seal of the Village of Mahtomedi this <u>/off</u> day of October, 1947.

the Kinsch

Mahtomédi Village Clerk

10335

ORDINANCE NO. 73

An Ordinance Annexing Certain Abutting Land to the Village of Mahtomedi and Extending the Boundary Lines of said Village so as to Include said Land.

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF MAHTOMEDI DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That pursuant to that certain petition signed by a majority of the owners of that certain tract of land, not exceeding two hundred acres, abutting upon the Village of Mahtomedi, requesting the annexation of said land to said Village, and duly filed with the Clerk of said Village, the village boundaries of the Village of Mahto-medi, Minnesota are hereby extended to include said tract of land abutt-ing upon said Village and lying and being in the Township of Lincoln, County of Washington, State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at a point which is seven and five-tenths (7.5) feet South and seven and five-tenths (7.5) feet East of the Southeast corner of Lot Eight (8) in Block Three (3) of Forest Heights Second Addition, Washington County, Minness ta; thence Southwesterly in a straight line to the Northeast corner of Lot Eleven (11) in Block One (1) of Shady Glads, thence Southerly along the East lines of Lots Eleven (11), Twelve (12) and Thirteen (13) in Block One (1) and Lots Eleven (11) and Twelve (12) in Block Two (2) of Shady Glade to a point on the South line of Government Lot Two (2), Section Twenty-nine (29), Township Thirty (30) North, of Range Twenty-one (21) West, where the same is intersected by the Southerly extended East line of said Lot Twelve (12), Block Two (2) of Shady Glade; thence West along the South line of said Government Lot Two (2) thence West along the South line of said Government Lot Two (2) to the Easterly boundary line of said Village of Mahtomedi; thence Northerly along the Easterly boundary line of said village to a point where said boundary line turns Easterly; thence Easterly along said village boundary line to the point of beginning.

And said territory is hereby made a part of the Village of Mahtomedi, Minnesota, as effectually as if the same had originally been a part of said village.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon the filing of a certified copy thereof with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota and from and after its publication.

Passed October 6th, 1947.

Approved October 6th, 1947.

Attest:

 $\mathcal{C}^{n,\infty}$ 1

> N. ROBERT HINSCH Village Clerk

ARTHUR E. LUX President Village Council

10335

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT 1 4 1947 Mixistol